TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM716896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ENTITY CONVERSION**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arcadia, Inc.		12/22/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arcadia Products, LLC
Street Address:	2301 E. Vernon Avenue
City:	Vernon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90058
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5211660	ARCADIA
Registration Number:	5211661	ARCADIA
Registration Number:	1919226	WILSON PARTITIONS
Registration Number:	1893903	WILSON PARTITIONS
Registration Number:	1227288	
Registration Number:	5930183	ARCADIA
Registration Number:	5930255	ARCADIA CUSTOM
Registration Number:	5930256	ARCADIA CUSTOM
Registration Number:	5930401	ARCADIA CUSTOM
Registration Number:	5930402	ARCADIA CUSTOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102283701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102283700

Email: trademarksCC@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Jill M. Pietrini, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007671 FRAME: 0884

900683860

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64HL-285769
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Pietrini
SIGNATURE:	/Jill M. Pietrini/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Arcadia - Certificate of Conversion - CA-CO#page1.tif source=ARCADIA INC - CA - Conversion - 343623-5-0#page1.tif source=ARCADIA INC - CA - Conversion - 343623-5-0#page2.tif source=Arcadia Products LLC - Statement of Conversion#page1.tif source=Arcadia Products LLC - Statement of Conversion#page2.tif

9		
	CONV-1	



State of California **Secretary of State**

File#

Certificate of Conversion

IMPORTANT — Read all instruction	ns before completing this i	orm.	រពនេ ១	pase For Filing (ise Uniy	
Converted Entity Information					or version is so differen	
Name of Converted Entity						
Arcadia Products, LLC						
2. Form of Entity	***************************************	3. Jurisdicti	on			
Limited Liability Co	ompany		Co	olorado		
4. Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office		City		State	Zip Code	
11800 Ridge Parkway			Broomfield	CO	80021	
5. Street Address of Chief Executive Office - L	Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State	Zip Code	
2301 E Vernon Ave			Vernon	CA	90058	
6. Street Address of the California Office, if an	y - Do not list a P.O. Box	City	and the second s	State	Zip Code	
2301 E Vernon Ave			Vernon	CA	90058	
 If the converting entity is a California corran agent for service of process: Item 7: section 1505 that agrees to be your agent individual, list the agent's business or reside agent. Do not list an address if the agent is a. Name of Agent For Service of Process 	a: List the name of an individual for service of process. You may ntial street address, Item 7c: If the process.	I or a corpora I not l ist the contact the contact is a compart of the corporation of t	tion registered in CA in onverted entity as the individual, list the mail	under California agent. Item 7b ing address of th	Corporations Code : If the agent is an e converted entity's	
National Registered Agents, In	C.					
b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent		ist a P.O. Box	City	Stat	e Zip Code	
c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Ager	it for Service of Process		City	State	e Zip Code	
Converting Entity Information						
8. Name of Converting Entity						
Arcadia, LLC						
9. Form of Entity	10. Jurisdiction		11. CA Secretary of	f State Entity N	umber, if any	
Limited Liability Company California			C1343912			
12. The principal terms of the plan of converse exceeded the vote required. If a vote was				res of each cla	ss that equaled or	
The class and number of outstanding intere	ests entitled to vote. A	ND	The percentage vo	te required of e	ach class.	
6,645.15 membership interests				more than 50)%	
Additional Information	**************************************		**************************************		00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
13. Additional information set forth on the attac	hed pages, if any, is incorpora	ted herein by	this reference and ma	de part of this	certificate.	
14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.						
James Schladen, President of New Arcadia Holdings, Inc.					dia Holdings, Inc.	
Signaxure of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person				son		
Mierce Sherm		Michelle Shepson, Vice President of DMC Korea, Inc.				
Signature of Authorized Person		Type or Pr	int Name and Title of	Authorized Per	son	

LLC-1A



State of California Secretary of State

1343912 - Out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT - Read all instructions before completing this form.

ile#

FILED
Secretary of State
State of California

1 CC DEC 2 1 2021

This Space For Filing Use Only

Converted Entity Information	and the second s					
Name of Limited Liability Company (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)						
Arcadia Products, LLC						
The purpose of the limited liability compa under the California Revised Uniform Limi	iny is to engage in any tawful act or activity ted Liability Company Act.	for which a limited liab	ility company	may be organized		
3. The limited Hability company will be managed	red by (check only one):			and the second of the second s		
One Manager	More Than One Manager	✓ All Limited Liab	ility Company	Member(s)		
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Co	ompany's Designated Office in CA	City	State	Zip Code		
2301 E Vernon Ave		Vernon	CA	90058		
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability (Company, if different from Item 4	City	State	Zip Code		
2301 E Vernon Ave		Vernon	CA	90058		
list the agent's CA business or residential is partnership, list the taddress for service of process is already on a. Name of Agent For Service of Process	6. Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item 6a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 6b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's CA business or residential street address, item 6c: If the agent is an individual and the converting entity is a CA corporation, limited partnership or general partnership, list the the agent's mailing address. Do not list an address if the agent is a CA registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.					
James Schladen						
	nt for Service of Process - Do not list a P.O. i	3ox City	State	Zip Code		
2301 E Vernon Ave		Vernon	CA	90058		
c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Aga	ent for Service of Process	Clty	State	Zip Code		
2301 E Vernon Ave		Vernon	CA	90058		
Converting Entity Information						
7. Name of Converting Entity Arcadia, Inc.						
8. Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction	10. CA Secretary of	State Entity I	Number, if any		
Corporation	California		1343912			
 The principal terms of the plan of conve exceeded the vote required. If a vote was 	rsion were approved by a vote of the numb required, the following was required for each	per of interests or share	s of each cl	ass that equaled or		
The class and number of outstandin 6,645.15 shares of common stock	The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. AND The percentage vote required of each class. 6,645.15 shares of common stock The percentage vote required of each class. more than 50%					
Additional Information			MATERIAL WOOD AND ASSESSMENT			
12. Additional information set forth on the atta	ched pages, if any, is incorporated herein by	this reference and made	part of this	certificate.		
13. I certify under penalty of perjury that the execution is my act and deed.				is instrument, which		
- y Jackoa		Schladen, Pres				
Signature of Aditionized Person	Type or Pr	int Name and Title of Au	linorized Pers	ión 🚕		
///////////////////////////////////////	Rober	t Sayour, Secre	etarv			
Signature of Authorized Person		int Name and Title of Au		on		
LLC-1A (REV 12/2020)						



DEC 3 0 2021



SHIFILEY N. WOBER, Ph.D., Secretary of State



Document must be filed electronically. Paper documents are not accepted. Fees & forms are subject to change. For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 12/22/2021 01:11 PM

ID Number: 20218157038

Document number: 20218186806

Amount Paid: \$100.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Statement of Conversion

filed pursuant to § 7-90-201.7 (3) of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1.	For the converting entity, its ID number jurisdiction under the law of which it is			
	ID number	(Colorado Secretary of State ID numbe	<u>r)</u>	
	Entity name or true name	Arcadia, LLC		_
	Form of entity	Foreign Limited Liability (Company	_
	Jurisdiction	California		_
	Street address	2301 E. Vernon Avenue		_
		(Street nur	nber and name)	
		Vernon	CA 90058	_
		(City)	(State) (ZIP/Postal Code) United States	_
		(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	
	Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name	or Post Office Box information)	_
		(City)	(State) (ZIP/Postal Code)	_
		(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	
2.	The entity name of the resulting entity is	is Arcadia Products, LLC		
	(Caution: The use of certain terms or abbrev		instructions for more information.)	
3.	The converting entity has been converted	ed into the resulting entity purs	nuant to section 7-90-201.7, C.R.S.	
4.	(If applicable, adopt the following statement by man This document contains additional			
5.	(Caution: Leave blank if the document does no legal consequences. Read instructions before		ting a delayed effective date has significat	1t
	(If the following statement applies, adopt the statem. The delayed effective date and, if applied			_
			(IIIII da jjjj Hodi Hillide dili pili)	

Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that such document is such individual's act and deed, or that such individual in good faith believes such document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf such individual is causing such document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applicable, the constituent documents and the organic statutes, and that such individual in good faith believes the facts stated in such document are true and such document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is identified in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

6. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing this document to be delivered for filing are

Joslir	n	Susanne			
<u></u>	(Last) Pavis Graham &	(First)		(Middle)	(Suffix)
		and name or Post (Office Box	x information)	
Denv	rer	CO	80	202	
	(City)	(State United		(ZIP/Postal Code)
(P	rovince – if applicable)	(Cou	ntry)		
(If applicable, adopt the following statement by marking	ng the box and include a	n attachment.)			
This document contains the true name and causing the document to be delivered for	•	of one or more	additio	onal individuals	

Disclaimer:

This document

RECORDED: 03/25/2022

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

COMB_CONV_LLC Rev. 12/01/2012 Page 2 of 2